

**Order below Exh.1 in RCS No.1418/2022**

The application filed by defendant Nos.1 and 2 at **Exh.30** to set aside the no WS order dated 06/03/2023 came to be allowed subject to penalty of Rs.300/- to be deposited with Legal Aid office, Nilanga. Record shows that defendant Nos.1 and 2 moved an application at **Exh.32** for granting permission to deposit the penalty amount and it came to be allowed. Defendant Nos.1 and 2 have complied with order dated 04/01/2024 passed at **Exh.30**. Hence, I pass following order:-

**ORDER**

No WS order dated 06/03/2023 passed against defendant Nos.1 and 2 is set aside and the WS filed by them be taken on record.

Sd/-

(Ashish B. Marlecha)  
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),  
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.

Date :06/02/2024